Department of Business and Information Technology

College of Applied Science and Technology
The University of Akron

2016 Summer Graduation Exit Survey

Q1 - How would you rate your OVERALL EXPERIENCE at The University of Akron?

Dissatisfied
L

ery Dissatisfied

0 2 4 B B 10 12 14 16

# Answer % Count
1 Very Satisfied 18.75% 6
2 Satisfied 50.00% 16
3 Neutral 28.13% 9
4 Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
5 Very Dissatisfied 3.13% 1

Total 100% 32



Q2 - How would you rate the INSTRUCTIONAL FACILITIES/RESOURCES (such as classroom,
lab, instructional technology) at The University of Akron?

Dizssatisfied .

Wary Dissatisfied

# Answer % Count
1 Very Satisfied 25.00% 8
2 Satisfied 50.00% 16
3 Neutral 21.88% 7
4 Dissatisfied 3.13% 1
5 Very Dissatisfied 0.00% 0

Total 100% 32



Q3 - How would you rate the ADVISING (academic, career, personal) you received at the

College of Applied Science & Technology (CAST)?

Wery Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Wary Dissatisfied

0 1 2 3 4 B

# Answer
1 Very Satisfied
2 Satisfied
3 Neutral
4 Dissatisfied
5 Very Dissatisfied
Total

oa —

%

31.25%

31.25%

25.00%

12.50%

0.00%

100%

Count

10

10

32



Q4 - How would you rate the Business & Information Technology department's
INSTRUCTORS in your MAJOR courses?

Dizssatisfied -
L

Wary Dissatisfied

0 2 4 6 B 0 12 14

# Answer % Count
1 Very Satisfied 31.25% 10
2 Satisfied 40.63% 13
3 Neutral 15.63% 5
4 Dissatisfied 9.38% 3
5 Very Dissatisfied 3.13% 1
Total 100% 32



Q5 - How would you rate the Business & Information Technology department's
INSTRUCTORS in your BUSINESS CORE courses (such as Intro to Business, Accounting,
Management, Human Resource Management, Business Software Applications)?

Dissatisfied -
L

ery Dissatisfied

# Answer %
1 Very Satisfied 28.13%
2 Satisfied 37.50%
3 Neutral 28.13%
4 Dissatisfied 3.13%
5 Very Dissatisfied 3.13%

Total 100%

Count

12

32



Q6 - How would you rate the INSTRUCTORS in your GENERAL EDUCATION courses (such
as English Composition, Oral Communication, Mathematics/Statistics, Natural Science,
Social Science, Humanities, and Diversity)?

Dissatisfied -

ery Dissatisfied

# Answer % Count
1 Very Satisfied 25.00% 8
2 Satisfied 37.50% 12
3 Neutral 31.25% 10
4 Dissatisfied 6.25% 2
5 Very Dissatisfied 0.00% 0

Total 100% 32



Q7 - What is the highest degree you are about to earn from the Department of Business

& Information Technology?

Bachelor's Degres

Associate Degree

Answer

Bachelor's Degree
Associate Degree

Total

20 25

%

93.75%

6.25%

100%

30

Count

30

32



Q8 - If you are earning a bachelor's degree, which PROGRAM OPTION did you pursue?

Bachelor of
Organizational
Supervision (BOS)

BS Computer
Information Systems
{CI5) - Metworking

BS Computer
Information Systams
(CIS) - Programming

BS Computer
Information Systems
(CI5) - Web
Drenvelopment

BS Computer
Information Systems
(CIS) - Specialized
IT Applications

BS Computer
Information Systems

(CI5) - Digital
Forensics
I | | | I I
o B 10 B 20 25 30

# Answer % Count
1 Bachelor of Organizational Supervision (BOS) 93.33% 28
2 BS Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Networking 6.67% 2
3 BS Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Programming 0.00% 0
4 BS Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Web Development 0.00% 0
5 BS Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Specialized IT Applications 0.00% 0
6 BS Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Digital Forensics 0.00% 0
Total 100% 30



Q9 - If you are earning a bachelor's degree, are you considering CONTINUING your
EDUCATION in a GRADUATE PROGRAM?

‘Yes, at The
Univeraity of Akron

Yes, elsewhere

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, at The University of Akron 26.67% 8
2 Yes, elsewhere 20.00% 6
3 No 53.33% 16

Total 100% 30



Q10 - If you are earning an associate degree, which PROGRAM OPTION/TRACK did you
pursue?

AAB Business |
Managemeant
Technaology (BMT] -

el Bleiness -
Management

Technaolagy (BMT) -
Small Buziness

Al aREmEnt
Management
Technaology (BMT) -

Accounting
AAB Computer

Information
Systems (CI5] -
Coppiing -

Information

Systems (CI5) -
Microsoft

AR ELiREng
Infarrmation
Systems (CI5) -
Pragrarmming

AAB Computer |
Infarmation
Systems (CI5) -

Web Development _

AAB Hospitality
Managemeant (Hi] -
Culinary Arts

AAR Hospitality
Managemeant (HM] -
Hotel/Lodging
Management

AAB Marketing &
Sales Technology
(MST) -
Advertising/Sales

AAE Marketing &
Sales Technology
(M3T) -
Retail/Fashion

10



10

11

Answer

AAB Business Management Technology (BMT) - General Business
AAB Business Management Technology (BMT) - Small Business Management
AAB Business Management Technology (BMT) - Accounting

AAB Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Cisco Networking
AAB Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Microsoft Networking
AAB Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Programming

AAB Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Web Development
AAB Hospitality Management (HM) - Culinary Arts

AAB Hospitality Management (HM) - Hotel/Lodging Management
AAB Marketing & Sales Technology (MST) - Advertising/Sales
AAB Marketing & Sales Technology (MST) - Retail/Fashion

Total

11

%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100%

Count



Q11 - If you are earning an associate degree, are you considering CONTINUING your

EDUCATION to EARN A BACHELOR'S DEGREE?

Was, through the
Dept. of Business &
Infarmation
Technology

‘Yas, through a
different department
in the College of
Applied Science &
Technology

Yes, through a
different college at
The University of

Akron
No
| | | | | | | | |
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

# Answer
2 Yes, through the Dept. of Business & Information Technology
3 Yes, through a different department in the College of Applied Science & Technology
4 Yes, through a different college at The University of Akron
5 No

Total

12

22

%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100%

Count



Q12 - What is your current EMPLOYMENT STATUS?

Hawve accepted a job
offer.

Job seeking.

Answer

Have accepted a job offer.

13

Job seeking.

Total

%

41.94%

58.06%

100%

Count

13

18

31



Q13 - If you have accepted a job offer, how did you FIND THE JOB?

Through The
University of

Akron's Career
kManagement Center

Throwgh N
Experiential
Learning
requirements (such
as Internship,
co-op, ete)

Individual Job
Search

Other (Pleasa
Epecify)

# Answer
1 Through The University of Akron's Career Management Center
2 Through Experiential Learning requirements (such as Internship, co-op, etc)
3 Individual Job Search
4 Other (Please specify)

Total
Other (Please specify)

The university of Akrons job fair
Current Job

Been employed for 10 years within the same company

14

%

0.00%

0.00%

69.23%

30.77%

100%

Count

13



Q14 - If you have accepted a job offer, is the job FULL-TIME or PART-TIME?

Full-time

Part-timea

Answer

Full-time
Part-time

Total

15

%

92.31%
7.69%

100%

Count

12

13



Q15 - If you have accepted a full-time job offer, which REGION is the job LOCATED?

Im Ohio {(Mortheast
Ohia)

In Ohio (outside
Mortheast Ohio)

Othar Midwest States
(AL, TN, IL, W1, MM,

14, MO, ND, S0, NE,
KS)

Mortheast Region
(PA, MY, N, MD, CT,
RI, Ma&, MH, VT, ME)

Southeast Region
(WL B, WA, TH, MIC,
SO, AR, M5, AL, GA,
L&, FL)

Southwest Region
(DK, TX, MM, AZ)

West Region (MT, WY,
CO, UT, NV, 1D, CA,

DR, WA)
o i 2 a3 a4 s & 7 8 s 11 2

# Answer % Count

1 In Ohio (Northeast Ohio) 91.67% 11

2 In Ohio (outside Northeast Ohio) 0.00% 0

3 Other Midwest States (MI, IN, IL, WI, MN, IA, MO, ND, SD, NE, KS) 0.00% 0

4 Northeast Region (PA, NY, NJ, MD, CT, RI, MA, NH, VT, ME) 8.33% 1

5 Southeast Region (WV, KY, VA, TN, NC, SC, AR, MS, AL, GA, LA, FL) 0.00% 0

6 Southwest Region (OK, TX, NM, AZ) 0.00% 0

7 West Region (MT, WY, CO, UT, NV, ID, CA, OR, WA) 0.00% 0
Total 100% 12

16



Q16 - If you have accepted a full-time job offer, is the job RELATED to your MAJOR FIELD

OF STUDY?

‘Yes. Job is related to
major field of study.

Mo. Job is not related
to major field of
study.

Answer

Yes. Job is related to major field of study.
No. Job is not related to major field of study.

Total

17

%

91.67%

8.33%

100%

Count

11

12



Q17 - If you have accepted a full-time job offer that is related to your major field of study,
please indicate which of the following DEGREE PROGRAMS CONTRIBUTED to your
EMPLOYMENT or job offer.

Bachelor of 7

Supep R -
Information Systama

{EIS}EQJE%W -

Information Systama

(CIS) - Brd e —

Information Systama

S hnptier
Inform a%gﬁ%ﬁggﬁat
(C 'S:'EéEE'ﬁjFH Lft%ﬁ’ |
InfnrrﬂMﬁﬂﬁH?
mE i _
Infnrmatian@'ﬁ?ﬂ‘ﬁg
g ChmEiED
Informatioh E‘I"y'a{elrnng

(CIS) - Microsoft
AR BIGtepkie]

Information Systama

(CI5) AP FameHiT —
Information Systama

BElae
Anagement

TechnglemalRITL: _
SenpighByEingR

Technakhg EEiEss

Managamen
Technology (BMT) -

Eﬁﬂgﬁﬁ%ﬁi-
Manage rﬁEEEPﬁl?FﬁF

AABREPFAEY —
Management (HM] -

AR EZHRTE _
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26

14

16

17

10

11

12

13

Answer

Bachelor of Organizational Supervision (BOS)

BS Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Networking

BS Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Programming

BS Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Web Development

BS Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Specialized IT Applications
BS Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Digital Forensics

AAB Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Cisco Networking

AAB Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Microsoft Networking
AAB Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Programming

AAB Computer Information Systems (CIS) - Web Development

AAB Business Management Technology (BMT) - General Business
AAB Business Management Technology (BMT) - Accounting

AAB Business Management Technology (BMT) - Small Business Management
AAB Hospitality Management (HM) - Culinary Arts

AAB Hospitality Management (HM) - Hotel/Lodging Management
AAB Marketing & Sales Technology (MST) - Advertising/Sales

AAB Marketing & Sales Technology (MST) - Retail/Fashion
Combinations of any of the above or other (Please specify)

Total

Combinations of any of the above or other (Please specify)

Had job while completing degree

19

%

70.00%

10.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

20.00%

100%

Count

10



Q18 - If you have accepted a full-time job offer that is related to your major field of study,
what is your ANNUAL SALARY RANGE?

Less than $20,000

Between $20,000 and
$20,000

Between $30,000 and
$30,000

Between $40,000 and
$40, 000

Between $50,000 and
$59,998

$60.000 or higher

# Answer % Count
1 Less than $20,000 0.00% 0
2 Between $20,000 and $29,999 9.09% 1
3 Between $30,000 and $39,999 9.09% 1
4 Between $40,000 and $49,999 36.36% 4
5 Between $50,000 and $59,999 18.18% 2
6 $60,000 or higher 27.27% 3

Total 100% 11



Q19 - If you have accepted a full-time job offer that is related to your major field of study,
could you please specify the name of your EMPLOYER below?

Visual Marking Systems

Primary Residential Mortgage

Summit Metro Parks

Signet Jewelers

Target

The Goodyear Tire and Rubber Company

The Sherwin-Williams Company

21



Q20 - If you have accepted a full-time job offer that is NOT related to your major field of
study, what is your ANNUAL SALARY RANGE?

Less than $20,000

Between $20,000 and
$20,000

Between $30,000 and
$30,000

Between $40,000 and
$40, 000

Between $50,000 and
$59,998

$60.000 or higher

Answer

Less than $20,000
Between $20,000 and $29,999
Between $30,000 and $39,999
Between $40,000 and $49,999
Between $50,000 and $59,999
$60,000 or higher

Total

22

oy

0.8

0.0 1 1.

% Count
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

100.00% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

100% 1



Q21 - If you have accepted a full-time job offer that is NOT related to your major field of
study, could you please specify the name of your EMPLOYER below?

Yanke Bionics

23



